

#### New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 603-271-2431 www.puc.nh.gov

Electric Aggregator Registration Puc 2006.02 Rev. 7/13/2020 Page 1 of 3

#### **Electric Load Aggregation Application Form**

This form may be used to: (1) apply for initial registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, (2) apply for renewal of registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, and (3) notify the Commission of any changes to information in a previously-filed electric aggregator application form. This form is provided as a convenience for filing only; you are required to provide all information specified under Puc 2006.02 when applying for initial or renewal registration as an electric aggregator, but you are not required to use this form when doing so.

	Applicant's General Inforr	mation
Puc 2006.02(a)	Legal Name	Brooks Kerr
	Trade Name (d/b/a) (if applicable)	Loon Energy Group LLC
Puc 2006.02(b)	The second secon	33 Tyng St #3
	Business Mailing Address	Portland, ME 04102
	Telephone Number	207-380-3293
	E-Mail Address	brookskerr@gmail.com
	Website Address (if applicable)	www.loonenergygroup.com
Puc 2006.02(c)	Provide the name(s), title(s), t	ousiness address(es), telephone number(s), and s principal(s),1 if the applicant is anything other the space provided on the form.
	Name	Brooks Kerr
	Title	President
		33 Tyng St #3
	Business Mailing Address	Portland, ME 04102
	Telephone Number	207-380-3293
	E-Mail Address	brookskerr@gmail.com
	Name	
	Title	
	Business Mailing Address	
	Telephone Number	
	Email Address	A STATE OF THE STA
	Name	
	Title	
	Business Mailing Address	
	Telephone Number	
	E-Mail Address	

<sup>1 &</sup>quot;Principals" means, for a corporation, any of its officers, directors, or controlling shareholders, for a limited liability company, any of its managers or controlling members, for a partnership, any of its general partners, and for any other business entity, any of its personnel exercising executive functions and any of its controlling equity owners.



#### New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 603-271-2431 www.puc.nh.gov

Electric Aggregator Registration Puc 2006.02 Rev. 7/13/2020 Page **2** of **3** 

Puc 2006.02(d)	Name	Brooks Kerr
	Title	President
	Telephone Number	207-380-3293
	Toll-Free Telephone Number (if available)	
	E-Mail Address	brookskerr@gmail.com
	Customer Complaints Con	
Puc 2006.02(e)(1)	Name	Brooks Kerr
	Title	President
	Business Mailing Address	33 Tyng St #3
	business Mailing Address	Portland, ME 04102
	Telephone Number	207-380-3293
	E-Mail Address	BROOKSKERR@GMAIL.COM
	Regulatory Compliance Matters	Contact
Puc 2006,02(e)(2)	Name	Brooks Kerr
	Title	President
	Tiue	33 Tyng St #3
	Business Mailing Address	Portland, ME 04102
	Telephone Number	207-380-3293
	E-Mail Address	BROOKSKERR@GMAIL.COM
	mmission Assessment Paymen	ts Contact
Puc 2006.02(e)(3)	Name	Brooks Kerr
	Title	President
		33 Tyng St #3
	Business Mailing Address	Portland, ME 04102
	Telephone Number	207-380-3293
	E-Mail Address	BROOKSKERR@GMAIL.COM
	ttachments: Business Authorit	
Puc 2006.02(f)	Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's authorization to a the New Hampshire secretary of state by submitting either of the following:  (1) a recent printout of the applicant's listing on the N.H. Secretary of State webs or words of similar import; or	
	(2) a copy of a certificate from the business in New Hampshire.	ne N.H. Secretary of State's office stating that the
Puc 2006.02(g)	Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's registration of the applicant in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state by subtraction of the applicant of the applicant's trade name on the N.H. Secretary of Statindicating that the trade name is owned by the applicant; or	
	(2) a copy of a certificate from the business under the trade name.	ne N.H. Secretary of State's office indicating that
Stater	nents Regarding Applicant and	its Principals
	Please respond to each of the fo	ollowing questions with either "Yes" or "No."





#### New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 603-271-2431 www.puc.nh.gov

Puc 2006.02(h)	(1)	Has applicant or any of its principals ever been convicted of any felony that has by a court?
Puc 2006.02(h)	(2)	Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to approve civil, criminal, or regulatory sanctions or penalties imposed against it, him, or her state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?
Puc 2006.02(h)(	(3)	Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to appany civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or f protection law or regulation?
Puc 2006.02(h)(	4)	Is applicant or any of its principals currently the subject of any pending civil, criminvestigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law
Puc 2006,02(h)	(5)	Has applicant or any of its principals been denied authorization to provide compessupply service or electric aggregation service in any other state or jurisdiction?
		If an affirmative answer is provided to any item above, then provide a detailed ex occurrence and the related circumstances. Use additional sheets as needed.
		N/A
		Other States
	Puc 2006.02(i)	Please list other states or jurisdictions in which the applicant currently conducts the aggregation of electric customers.
	Sta	tement Regarding Supplier Representation
Puc 2006.02(j)		Please respond to the following question with either "Yes" or "No." Is the applicar any supplier interest?
		If the response to the preceding question is "Yes," please list the supplier(s) reprinceded.
		Expected Marketing Start Date
Puc 2006.02(k)	Provide the date upon which the applicant expects to commence customers in New Hampshire.	e marketing its services to  9/1/2020  Date
		Attestation and Signature
Puc 2006.02(I) a	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE APPLICANT REPRESEN APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE AGGREGATOR TRUTHFUL, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE.  Signature of the applicant or its authorize Name: BROOKS KERR  Title: PRESIDENT	TATIVE CERTIFIES THAT IT HAS THE AUTHORITY TO FILE THE AND ATTESTS THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE APPLICATION ARE  and representative  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are  That it has the authority to file the application are all the authority to file the authority to
<b>L</b>		
		Filing Instructions
		1) Mail an original and two paper copies of this form and all separate atta Executive Director, NHPUC, 21 South Fruit St., Suite 10, Concord, N  2) E-mail a PDF of this form and all separate attachments to:
		Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov



### **Business Information**

#### **Business Details**

Business Name: LOON ENERGY GROUP, LLC

Business Type: Foreign Limited Liability
Company

Business Creation Date: 07/15/2020

Date of Formation in Jurisdiction: 06/16/2020

Principal Office Address: 33 Tyng St #3, Portland, ME,

04102, USA

Business ID: 846547

**Business Status: Good Standing** 

Name in State of Formation: LOON ENERGY GROUP, LLC

Mailing Address: 33 Tyng St #3, Portland, ME,

04102, USA

Citizenship / State of Foreign/Maine

Last Annual Report Year: N/A

Next Report Year: 2021

**Duration: Not Stated** 

Business Email: managedreports@incorp.com

Notification Email: managedreports@incorp.com

Phone #: 207-380-3293

Fiscal Year End NONE

Date:

#### **Principal Purpose**

#### **NAICS Subcode** S.No **NAICS Code**

OTHER / Retail Energy Brokerage

Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 1 of 1

7/23/2020 QuickStart

#### **Principals Information**

Name/Title

**Business Address** 

Brooks Kerr / Member

33 Tyng St #3, Portland, ME, 04102, USA

Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 1 of 1

#### **Registered Agent Information**

Name: INCORP SERVICES, INC.

Registered Office 152 S Mast Street, Goffstown, NH, 03045, USA

Address:

Registered Mailing 152 S Mast Street, Goffstown, NH, 03045, USA

Address:

#### **Trade Name Information**

No Trade Name(s) associated to this business.

#### **Trade Name Owned By**

No Records to View.

#### **Trademark Information**

Trademark Number Trademark Name

**Business Address** 

**Mailing Address** 

No records to view.

Filing History

Address History

View All Other Addresses

Name History

Shares

Businesses Linked to Registered Agent

Return to Search

Back

NH Department of State, 107 North Main St. Room 204, Concord, NH 03301 -- Contact Us

#### (/online/Home/ContactUS)

Version 2.1 © 2014 PCC Technology Group, LLC, All Rights Reserved.



## State of New Hampshire Department of State



Accepted Date: 07/20/2020

Business Name: LOON ENERGY GROUP, LLC

Principal Office Address: 33 Tyng St #3, Portland, ME, 04102, USA

RE: Acceptance of Business Formation

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of the following business formation:

Business ID: **846547** 

Filing #: 4959587

Effective Date: **07/15/2020** 

Payment Transaction #: 20209980364384001

To maintain your business registration in good standing you must maintain a Registered Agent at all times.

You must also file an annual report no later than April 1st of each year. To file your annual report please go to https://quickstart.sos.nh.gov/online/Account.

It is incumbent upon you to keep this office informed of address or email changes to ensure that all communications from our office reaches you.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs. If you require assistance or should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division using the information provided below.

Please reference your Business ID in your communication.

Thank you,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division



# State of New Hampshire Department of State

Date Filed: 07/15/2020 06:17:00 PM Effective Date: 07/15/2020 06:17:00 PM Filing #: 4959587 Pages: 2 Business ID: 846547 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Filed

Form FLLC-1 RSA 304-C:175

State of New Hampshire

### APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Limited Liability Company laws, the undersigned hereby applies for registration to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:			
LOON ENERGY GROUP, LLC			
SECOND: The name which it proposes to register and d	lo business in New Hampshire is:		
LOON ENERGY GROUP, LLC			
Princi	pal Business Information:		
Principal Office Address:			
33 Tyng St #3	Portland	ME	04102 .
(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)
Principal Mailing Address(if different):			
33 Tyng St #3	Portland	ME	04102 .
(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)
Business Phone: 207-380-3293			
Business Email: managedreports@incorp.com			
Please check if you would prefer to receive the	Annual Report Reminder Notice by	email.	
THIRD: It is formed under the laws of Maine	·		
FOURTH: The date of its formation is 06/16/2020	·		
FIFTH: Describe the nature of the business or purposes NAICS Code and Sub Code):	to be conducted or promoted in N	lew Hampshire (and	l if known, list the
Other / Retail Energy Brokerage			
SIXTH: The name of its registered agent in New Hamps	shire is:		
INCORP SERVICES, INC. (420703)			
The complete address of its registered office IN NEW H	HAMPSHIRE (agent's business add	ess) is:	
152 S Mast Street	Goffstown	NH	03045
(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)

Manager/Member Information:
-----------------------------

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Address</u>
Brooks Kerr	Member	33 Tyng St #3, Portland, ME, 04102, USA
The period of its duration is: Not Stated		·
	Title: Membe	ır
	Signature: Brooks I	Kerr
1	Name of Signer: Brooks I	Kerr
	Date signed: 07/15/2	2020
	Effective Date: 07/15/2	2020 06:17:00 PM
Complete address of	person signing: 33 Tyng	St #3, Portland, ME, 04102, USA

Note: The sale or offer for sale of membership interests of the limited liability company will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B). The membership interests of the limited liability company: 1) have been registered or when offered will be registered under RSA 421-B; 2) are exempted or when offered will be exempted under RSA 421-B; 3) are or will be offered in a transaction exempted from registration under RSA 421-B; 4) are not securities under RSA 421-B; OR 5) are federal covered securities under RSA 421-B. The statement above shall not by itself constitute a registration or a notice of exemption from registration of securities within the meaning of sections 448 and 461(i)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code and the regulation promulgated thereunder.

\*Shall be executed on behalf of the foreign limited liability company by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the foreign limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

## State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

OF

#### LOON ENERGY GROUP, LLC

This is to certify that **LOON ENERGY GROUP, LLC** is registered in this office as a **Maine Limited Liability Company** to transact business in New Hampshire on 7/15/2020 6:17:00 PM.

Business ID: 846547



#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 15th day of July A.D. 2020

William M. Gardner Secretary of State